results and trends and our marketplace performance. In addition, these non-GAAP results are among the primary
indicators management uses as a basis for planning and forecasting future periods. Adjusted operating revenue,
adjusted income before income taxes, adjusted net income, and adjusted earnings per common share assuming dilution
are not measures of performance defined by GAAP and should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for
operating revenue, income before income taxes, net income, or earnings per common share assuming dilution, which
have been prepared in accordance with GAAP. Reconciliations of these financial measures to consolidated operating
results are as follows:

31

Edgar Filing: LANDAMERICA FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

40

Quarter Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,
2006 2005 2006 2005

(as restated) (as restated)
(In millions, except per share data)

Operating revenue, as reported $ 971.1 $ 952.4 $ 1,873.4 $ 1,765.9
Deduct:
Recognition of accelerated deferred
revenue - (6.9) - (32.7)
Adjusted operating revenue $ 971.1 $ 945.5 $ 1,873.4 $ 1,733.2

Income before income taxes, as
reported $ 57.4 $ 51.6 $ 75.9 $ 105.4
Add back:
Write-off of intangible and other
long-lived assets - - 9.7 -
Captive reinsurance legal reserve - 19.0 - 19.0
Settlement of class action suit - 10.3 - 10.3

57.4 80.9 85.6 134.7
Deduct:
   Recognition of accelerated
deferred revenue - (6.9) - (32.7)
Adjusted income before income
taxes $ 57.4 $ 74.0 $ 85.6 $ 102.0

Net income, as reported $ 35.6 $ 30.2 $ 49.3 $ 63.4
Add back:
Write-off of intangible and other
long-lived assets - - 6.3 -
Captive reinsurance legal reserve - 14.6 - 14.6
Settlement of class action suit - 6.7 - 6.7

35.6 51.5 55.6 84.7
Deduct:
   Recognition of accelerated
deferred revenue - (4.1) - (19.6)
Adjusted net income $ 35.6 $ 47.4 $ 55.6 $ 65.1

Net income per common share
assuming dilution, as reported $ 2.06 $ 1.70 $ 2.82 $ 3.56
Add back:
Write-off of intangible and other
long-lived assets - - 0.36 -
Captive reinsurance legal reserve - 0.82 - 0.82
Settlement of class action suit - 0.37 - 0.37

2.06 2.89 3.18 4.75
Deduct:
Recognition of accelerated deferred
revenue - (0.23) - (1.10)

$ 2.06 $ 2.66 $ 3.18 $ 3.65

Edgar Filing: LANDAMERICA FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q